L010000008987

CAPITOL SERVICES d/b/a
PARALEGAL & ATTORNEY SERVICE BUREAU, INC.

(Requestor's Name)
1406 Hays Street, Suite 2
(Address)
Tallahassee, FL 32301 (904) 656-3992
(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)

C	IALLA SECTION			
1.	. A Persona	1 Touch Travel	LLC	
		on Name)	/ (Document #)	
2	. (Corporati	on Nome)	(Document #)	
3. (Corporatio		on Name,	(Document #)	<u>5</u> 4
		on Name)	(Document #)	
4	•			مبل
		on Name)	(Document #)	
	Walk in Pick up time 6/6		Certified Copy	
	Mail out V	Vill wait Slamp	Certificate of Status	
Członik Granie	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
	Profit	Amendment		7 37
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	cer/Director	
X	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Age	ent	
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
	Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report		REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	70004 -06/0 *****	3426074 5/0101002010 125.00 ****125.00
-	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	•	
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement	·	
		Trademark	F	's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)		Other	Examiner	s initials
	.R.2E031(10/92)			W-W-W

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

A PERSONAL TOUCH TRAVEL, LLC

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes)

ARTICLE I -NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: A PERSONAL TOUCH TRAVEL, LLC.

ARTICLE II -ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing address:

Street Address:

A PERSONAL TOUCH TRAVEL, LLC Post Office Box 780866 Orlando, Florida 32878-0866 1015 Gore Drive
Oviedo, Florida 32765

ARTICLE III -DURATION

The period of duration shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, AND RESIDENT AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office is:

David Blackburn 1015 Gore Drive Oviedo, Florida 32765

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the initial member(s).

ARTICLE VI -ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional member(s) shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the member(s) of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by the member(s). A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other member(s) of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

01 JUN -5 AM 8: 24

Page 2 of 3

ARTICLE VII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least one remaining member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

DAVID BLACKBURN, authorized representative of a member.

OI JUN-5 AH 8: 24
SECRETARY OF STATE
FAIL AHASSEE, FLORID